corporation with an address of 455 Main Street, Worcester, MA 01608, acting by and through the 
Worcester Public School Department, with an address of 20 Irving Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 
01609,  hereinafter referred to as the "Purchaser". 

1. The Seller hereby agrees to furnish one hundred sixty-five (165) units of  model year 2021 or newer 
Chevrolet or GMC Dual Rear Wheel Chassis Model School Buses, hereinafter referred to as “School 
Buses,” according to the City Bid specifications hereto attached and made a part of this Agreement, and to 
deliver the same as hereinafter provided.